TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Hellenic Interactive, Inc.		09/27/2004	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Akoo International, Inc.
Street Address:	2500 North Harlem
City:	Elmwood Park
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60707
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number: 3177979 BEAT BOX		BEAT BOX	
Registration Number:	gistration Number: 3218620 AKOO		
Registration Number:	3262044	FIND IT. HEAR IT. SEE IT.	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)698-4574

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.321.7665

Email: kdort@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Kenneth K. Dort, McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 1: 77 W. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 4100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-1818

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1410507-0003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth K. Dort

TRADEMARK REEL: 004200 FRAME: 0545 OP \$90.00 3177979

900161517

Signature:	/Kenneth K. Dort/
Date:	05/06/2010
Total Attachments: 5 source=2004-09-27_NameChange_IL#page source=2004-09-27_NameChange_IL#page source=2004-09-27_NameChange_IL#page source=2004-09-27_NameChange_IL#page source=2004-09-27_NameChange_IL#page	s2.tif s3.tif s4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004200 FRAME: 0546 SEP-28-2004 TUE 04:01 PM CSC

FAX NO. 2175444657

P. 02

FORM BCA 10.30 (rev. Dec. 2003) ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT Business Corporation Act

Jesse White, Secretary of State Department of Business Services Springfield, IL 62756 Telephone (217) 782-1832 http://www.cybordrive(illinols.com

Remit payment in the form of a check or money order payeble to the Secretary of State.

to th	6 \$0¢	relary of State. JESSE WHITE				
	A		Approved; KAK			
_		Submit in duplicate — Type or Print clearly in black into — Do not write above this line—				
٦.	CO	RPORATE NAME: Hollenic Interactive, Inc.	(Note 1)			
2.	MΑ	NNER OF ADOPTION OF AMENDMENT:				
		The following amendment of the Articles of Incorporation was adopted on September a	27			
•		2004 In the manner Indicated below, ("X" one box only)	iay)			
		(Year) By a majority of the incorporators, provided no directors were named in the articles of incorporation	and no directors			
		have been elected;	(Note 2)			
	\Box	By a majority of the board of directors, in accordance with Section 10.10, the corporation having to	• •			
	_	as of the time of adoption of this amendment;	(Note 2)			
		By a majority of the board of directors, in accordance with Section 10.15, shares having been issued				
	لسا	action not being required for the adoption of the amendment;				
		By the chamboldors is accordance with Section 10.20, a recolution of the hourd of directors h	(Note 3) eving been duly			
	لسا	By the shareholders, in accordance with Section 10.20, a resolution of the board of directors having been duly adopted and submitted to the shareholders. At a meeting of shareholders, not less than the minimum number of				
		votes required by statute and by the articles of incorporation were voted in favor of the amendm	ent; (Note 4)			
	×	By the shareholders, in accordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolution of the board of direct	tors having been			
		duly adopted and submitted to the shareholders. A consent in writing has been signed by shareholders than the minimum number of votes required by statute and by the articles of incorporation. Sit have not consented in writing have been given notice in accordance with Section 7.10;	ders having not			
			(Notes 4 & 5)			
		By the shareholders, in accordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolution of the board of direct duty adopted and submitted to the shareholders. A consent in writing has been signed by all the entitled to vote on this amendment.	tors having been shahloriahaha ar			
		Authlica to Agric ou this disallatingur.	(Note 5)			
3.	TEX	y of amendment:				
	8.	When amendment effects a name change, Insert the new corporate name below. Use Page amendments.	a 2 for all other			
		Article I: The name of the corporation is:				
	-	Akoo International, Inc.				
		(NEW NAME)				
C-17	3.13	All changes other than name, Include on page 2 (over)				

09/28/2004 03:59PM

P.03

FAX NO. 2175444857

P. 03

Text of Amendment

b. (if amendment effects the corporate purpose, the amended purpose is required to be set forth in its entirety. If there
is not sufficient space to do so, add one or more sheets of this size.)
 Not Applicable

Page 2

09/28/2004 03:59PM

TRADEMARK REEL: 004200 FRAME: 0548 SEP-28-2004 TUE 04:02 PM CSC

FAX NO. 2175444657

P. 04

•	The manner, if not set forth in Article 9b, in which any exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued sheres, or a reduction of the number of authorized shares of any class below the number of issued shares of that class, provided for or effected by this amendment, is as follows: (If not applicable, insert "No change")
	No Change
5.	(a) The manner, if not set forth in Article 3b, in which said amendment effects a change in the amount of paid-in capital (Paid-in capital replaces the terms Stated Capital and Paid-in Surplus and is equal to the total of these accounts) is as fellows: (if not applicable, insert "No change")
	No Change
	(b) The emount of paid-in capital (Pald-in Capital replaces the terms Stated Capital and Pald-in Surplus and is squal to the total of these accounts) as changed by this amendment is as follows: (If not applicable, insert "No change") (Note 6)
	No Change Before Amendment After Amendment
	Paid-In Capital \$\$
	(Complete either item 6 or 7 below. All signatures must be in BLACK INK.)
6.	The undersigned corporation has caused these articles to be signed by a duly authorized officer who affirms, under penalties of perjury, that the facts stated herein are true.
	Dated 9/27 2004 Relience Interactive, Inc. (Exect Name of Corporation at date of execution)
	(Year) (Exect Name of Colputation at each
	(Any Authorized Officer's Signature) Niko Drakoulia, President
	(Type or Print Name and Tiue)
7.	If amendment is authorized purguant to Section 10.10 by the incorporators, the incorporators must sign below, and typor print name and title.
	OR
	If amendment is authorized by the directors pursuant to Section 10.10 and there are no officers, then a majority of the directors or such directors as may be designated by the board, must sign below, and type or print name and little.
	The undersigned affirms, under the penalties of perjury, that the facts stated herein are true.
	Dated(Month & Day) (Year)
	Page 3

09/28/2004 03:59PM___

	The manner, it not set forth in Article 3b, in which any exchange, reclassification or cancellatio or a reduction of the number of authorized shares of any class below the number of issued sl provided for or effected by this amendment, is as follows: (If not applicable, insert "No change		ssued shares of that clas		
	No Change				
	(a) The manner, if not set forth in Ar capital (Paid-in capital replaces the accounts) is as follows: (If not applic	terms Stated Capit	al and Paid-in Surplus and is	ge in the amount of paid equal to the total of the	
	No Change				
	(b) The amount of paid-in capital (Pai to the total of these accounts) as cha (Note 6)	d-in Capital replaces anged by this amend	the terms Stated Capital and ment is as follows: (If not app	Paid-in Surplus and is eq licable, insert "No chang	
	No Change		Before Amendment	After Amendment	
	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Pald-in Capital	\$	\$	
	(Complete either Item 6	or 7 helow All sign	natures must be in BLACK	INIZ \	
T	he undersigned corporation has caused enalties of perjury, that the facts stated h	these articles to be		 ,	
	ated	2004	Hellenic Inte	ractive, Inc.	
	Month & Day	(Year)	(Exact Name of Corport	ation at date of execution	
	(Any Authorized Officer's Niko Drakoulis, Pre	Signature)			
	(Type or Print Name a		•		
	If amendment is authorized pursuant to Section 10.10 by the incorporators, the incorporators must sign below, and ty or print name and title.				
		OR			
	amendment is authorized by the director rectors or such directors as may be desi	s pursuant to Section gnated by the board	on 10.10 and there are no off I, must sign below, and type	cers, then a majority of to print name and title.	
lf di			ne facts stated herein are tru	•	
di	ne undersigned affirms, under the penalt	ies of perjury, that t		ਓ.	
di Ti	ated			6.	
di Ti				e.	
di Ti	ated			e.	
di Ti	(Month & Day)	(Year)			

Page 3

P. 05

FAX NO. 2175444657

NOTES and INSTRUCTIONS

- NOTE 1: State the true exact corporate name as it appears on the records of the office of the Secretary of State, BEFORE any amendments herein reported.
- NOTE 2: Incorporators are permitted to adopt amendments ONLY before any shares have been issued and before any directors have been named or elected.
- NOTE 3: Directors may adopt amendments without shareholder approved in only seven instances, as follows:
 - (a) to remove the names and addresses of directors named in the articles of incorporation;
 - to remove the name and address of the initial registered agent and registered office, provided a statement pursuant to § 5.10 is also flied;
 - (c) to increase, decrease, create or eliminate the par value of the shares of any class, so long as no class or series of shares is advarsely affected.
 - (d) to split the issued whole shares and unissued authorized shares by multiplying them by a whole number, so long as no class or series is adversely affected thereby;
 - (e) to change the corporate name by substituting the word "corporation", "incorporated", "company", "limited", or the approviation "corp.", "inc.", "co.", or "itd." for a similar word or approviation in the name, or by adding a geographical attribution to the name;
 - to reduce the authorized shares of any class pursuant to a cancellation statement filed in accordance with § 9.05,
 - to restate the articles of incorporation as currently amended.

(§ 10.15)

NOTE 4; All amendments not adopted under § 10.10 or § 10.15 require (1) that the board of directors adopt a resolution setting forth the proposed amendment and (2) that the shareholders approve the amendment.

Shareholder approval may be (1) by vote at a shareholders' meeting (either annual or special) or (2) by consent, in writing, without a meeting.

To be adopted, the amendment must receive the affirmative vote or consent of the holders of at least 2/3 of the cutstanding shares entitled to vote on the amendment (but if class voting applies, then also at least a 2/3 vote within each class is required),

The articles of incorporation may supersede the 2/3 vote requirement by specifying any smaller or larger vote requirement not less than a majority of the outstanding charge entitled to vote and not less than a majority within each class when class voling applies.

- NOTE 5: When shareholder approval is by consent, all shareholders must be given notice of the proposed amendment at least 5 days before the consent is signed. If the amendment is adopted, shareholders who have not signed the consent must be promptly notified of the passage of the amendment. (§§ 7,10 & 10.20)
- NOTE 6: In the event of an increase in paid-in capital, the corporation must pay all applicable franchise taxes, penalties and interest before this document can be accepted for filling.

Page 4

09/28/2004 03:59PM-

TRADEMARK REEL: 004200 FRAME: 0551

RECORDED: 05/06/2010